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Sec. 2. All acts and parts of laws inconsistent herewith
are hereby repealed.

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in forece from and
after its passage.

Approved March 5, 1913,

CHAPTER 41—S8. F. No. 381

An Actl to repeal Chapter 115, General Laws of 1888, entitled
“An Act aquthorizing the purchase of Webster’s Unabridged Dic-
tionaries.”

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Chap. 115, G. L. 1883, repealed—That Chapter
115 of the General Laws of 1883 be and the same is hereby re-
pealed.

Approved March 5, 1913.

¥

CHAPTER 42—8. F. No. 213.

An Act to amend Sections 3157 and 3159 of the Revised Laws
of Minnesota, 1905, relating to the consolidation of religious cor-
porations.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Consolidation of religious corporations.—That
Bection 3157 of Revised Btatutes be and the same is hereby
amended s¢ as to read as follows:

“Sec. 8157. How consolidated.—Any two or more incorpo-
rated churches, congregations or religious societies ( ) may con-
solidate and reorganize as a single church, congregation or soci-
ety by complying with the provisions of law for the formation
of such church, congregation or society contained in this sub-
division.”

Sec. 2. Fifteen days’ notice to bhe given—Name to be
adopted by congregation—Classification and election of trustees
—Vacancies—Chairman and secretary to prepare certificate of
consolidation,—That SBection 3159 be and the same is hereby
amended sp as to read as follows:

“Sec. 8159. Organization—Powers of new corporation.—
After the adoption of such resolution by said several churches,
congregations or societies, notice shall be given stating the time
and place of the meeting of the united congregation of all said
churches, congregationg or sgocieties by posiing the same ot the
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place where guch society stutedly meets for worship at least fif-
teen days prior to such wiccting, und the minister or some other
officer of each society shall give public notice of said mceting
at the usual Sabbath scrvice at least one week before the
meeting.  The notice for such meeting shall be signed by the
clerk of the board of trustecs of cuch church, or by some othor
person authorized by such board to sign the same. At the mcet-
ing of the wunited congregation held pursuant to said notice. o
name shall be adopted for the new corporation and the meeting
shall fiz the qualifications for trustees and the number of trus-
tees of the necw corporation, which shall be not less than three
or aore than twelve, and @ new board of trustees shall be clected
by @ majority votc of all the mambers prescnt.

The board. of trustecs shall be divided into three classes, one
cluss shall Be clected and hold office until the neat ummal
meeting of the congregation, one cluss until the second annual
meeting of the congregation, und one clase until the third annual
meeting of the congregation. Thercefter, the terins of office of
the trustecs shall be three years and until their successors are
elected end qualified. In case a wvacancy shall occur in the
board of trustecs, at the next meeting of the congregetion a
successer shall be clected to fill the unczpired term causcd by
such vacancy.

After said meeting the cheirman and secretary shall make
e certificate in the form and manner proscribed by Section 3133
of the Reuised Statutes, and such certificate, together with
proof by affidesit of the giving of proper notice of the meeting,
and the affidavits provided for in Section 3158 of the Revised
Statutes, shall be recorded in the office of the register of deeds
of the county where the place of worship of seid consolidated
society is located, and thercupon such churches. congregations
or societies shall be merged into @ new corporation under the
nane specified in the cortificate and the wew corporation shall
have the rights, powers and privileges and shall be lable for all
the obligations of the several corporations so cousclidated and
all of the property of cvery Lind and neture of the original cor-
poration shall vest in the now corpovation.”

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved March 5, 1913.



